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SECTOR No. No.Potential 
Employment

Potential 
Employment

Domestic 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Domestic 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

2024** 2023

Foreign 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Foreign 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Total 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Total 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

1,439

1,349

979

25

75

1,411

45

84

17

2

96

3

5,525

338

1,565

722

48

37

1,145

42

83

13

4

143

3

4,143

Information and 
Communications

Real Estate

Support Services

Utilities

Transport Services

Distributive Trade

Financial Services

Global 
Establishment

Hotel and Tourism

Health Services

Education Services

Other Services

Total

48,650

NA

1,567

NA

10,635

54,678

215

434

1,072

1,192

640

0

119,083

23,829

NA

2,687

NA

690

21,701

178

648

678

710

1,611

0

52,732

63,318.6

0.0

896.1

0.0

4,386.4

6,642.6

1,040.4

4,043.2

654.9

0.0

19.5

0.0

81,001.6

48,546.8

0.0

2,987.8

0.0

0.0

3,818.1

1,689.6

132.6

394.2

379.9

1.0

0.0

57,949.9

72,653.3

64,549.4

11,966.3

11,067.9

4,069.9

1,461.2

3,298.8

0.0

814.0

1,219.7

594.0

16.9

171,711.3

15,151.3

60,950.1

7,469.8

11,143.9

1,344.3

7,311.7

4,624.4

745.5

787.8

347.5

563.9

16.1

110,456.3

135,971.8

64,549.4

12,862.3

11,067.9

8,456.3

8,103.9

4,339.1

4,043.2

1,468.9

1,219.7

613.5

16.9

252,712.9

63,698.1

60,950.1

10,457.6

11,143.9

1,344.3

11,129.8

6,313.9

878.2

1,182.0

727.4

564.9

16.1

168,406.2

APPENDIX 11: Approved Services Projects by Sector, 2024 and 2023

Note NA : Data is not available

             * : Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

           ** : Data for the transport services, financial services, utilities, and information & communications subsectors is only available up to September 2024


