APPENDIX 11: Approved Services Projects by Sector, 2024 and 2023

SECTOR	2024**					2023				
	No.	Potential Employment	Domestic Investment* (RM Million)	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	Total Investment* (RM Million)	No.	Potential Employment	Domestic Investment* (RM Million)	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	Total Investment* (RM Million)
Information and Communications	1,439	48,650	72,653.3	63,318.6	135,971.8	338	23,829	15,151.3	48,546.8	63,698.1
Real Estate	1,349	NA	64,549.4	0.0	64,549.4	1,565	NA	60,950.1	0.0	60,950.1
Support Services	979	1,567	11,966.3	896.1	12,862.3	722	2,687	7,469.8	2,987.8	10,457.6
Utilities	25	NA	11,067.9	0.0	11,067.9	48	NA	11,143.9	0.0	11,143.9
Transport Services	75	10,635	4,069.9	4,386.4	8,456.3	37	690	1,344.3	0.0	1,344.3
Distributive Trade	1,411	54,678	1,461.2	6,642.6	8,103.9	1,145	21,701	7,311.7	3,818.1	11,129.8
Financial Services	45	215	3,298.8	1,040.4	4,339.1	42	178	4,624.4	1,689.6	6,313.9
Global Establishment	84	434	0.0	4,043.2	4,043.2	83	648	745.5	132.6	878.2
Hotel and Tourism	17	1,072	814.0	654.9	1,468.9	13	678	787.8	394.2	1,182.0
Health Services	2	1,192	1,219.7	0.0	1,219.7	4	710	347.5	379.9	727.4
Education Services	96	640	594.0	19.5	613.5	143	1,611	563.9	1.0	564.9
Other Services	3	0	16.9	0.0	16.9	3	0	16.1	0.0	16.1
Total	5,525	119,083	171,711.3	81,001.6	252,712.9	4,143	52,732	110,456.3	57,949.9	168,406.2

Note NA: Data is not available

\*: Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

\*\* : Data for the transport services, financial services, utilities, and information & communications subsectors is only available up to September 2024